
4 
 

BID INVITATION OF TENDER NO. RZ/HR&A/02/2025 

 

 State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Rawalpindi Zone invites Bids through E-PADS 

for Hiring of Tour Services for Naran & Kaghan as per following Schedule from reputed Firms/Vendors 

(Islamabad /Rawalpindi based only) that are registered with Tax Departments. 

 

DETAIL OF TENDER/SCHEDULE 

Nature of Services:  
1. Transportation 2. Accommodation 3. Meals, Breakfast and 

Refreshment. 

No of Days/ Nights:    03 Days and 02 Nights 

No of Tourists:   80 to 100 Approx 

Estimated Cost of Tender:   Rs. 1,400,000/- 

Bid Security:  Rs. 70,000/- 

Expected Dates of Tour:   13-06-2025 to 15-06-2025 

Closing Date & Time for Bids:  06-06-2025, 11: 00 AM 

Opening Date & Time of Bids: 06-06-2025, 11: 30 AM  

 

2. Bidding process shall be adopted under Single Stage-Single Envelop method laid down in PPRA 

rules 2004.  
 

3. The bids prepared in accordance with PPRA Rules and Tender terms & conditions may be 

submitted through E-PADS only and same will be opened as per above mentioned schedule in the 

presence of bidder (s) representatives who wish to be present. 
 

4. State life reserves the right to reject any or all bids or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance 

of bid, or proposal, under provision of PPRA rules No.33(1). 
 

5. In Case of any clarification or query the vendors/contractors may visit the office and contact Mr. 

Mudassar Rehman, Assistant Manager (HR&A), 7th floor, State Life Building No 1, The Mall 

Rawalpindi, or call on Phone. No. 0315-5337463 during office hours.  

 

 

 

In-Charge (HR&A)/Secretary, 

Zonal Procurement Committee (ZPC), 

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, 

State Life Building No 1, The Mall, Rawalpindi. 

Phone: 051-9271295,   

Dated: 21-05-2025 

 


